South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:54:19 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0463 (Rat #0080, Act #0067 of 2013) General Bill, By Hayes and Ford
Similar (H 3619)
Summary: Department of Insurance

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-53-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO APPLICANTS
FOR LICENSURE AS PROFESSIONAL BONDSMEN AND RUNNERS, SO AS TO REQUIRE CERTAIN STATE AND
NATIONAL CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS, TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE MUST REPORT THE
RESULTS, AND TO PROVIDE THE APPLICANT MUST BEAR THE ASSOCIATED COSTS. - ratified title

02/28/13
02/28/13
04/10/13
04/17/13
04/23/13
04/23/13
04/24/13
04/24/13
04/24/13
05/14/13
05/14/13
05/23/13

05/30/13

06/04/13

06/04/13
06/04/13
06/04/13
06/04/13
06/05/13
06/06/13
06/06/13
06/11/13
06/13/13
06/20/13
06/24/13

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 20)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 27)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 106)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 106)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 32)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 32)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 4)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). King, Neal, Weeks, Mitchell, Williams, Knight, Sandifer, Erickson,
Gambrell, RL Brown, Anderson, Tallon, Gilliard, Hardwick, Barfield, HA Crawford,
Robinson-Simpson (House Journal-page 41)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). King, Barfield, Hardwick, Sandifer, Gambrell, Tallon,
Erickson, HA Crawford, Anderson, Gilliard, Williams, Robinson-Simpson (House Journal-page
23)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Knight (House Journal-page 97)

Amended (House Journal-page 97)

Read second time (House Journal-page 97)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 99)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 107)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 73)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 73)

Ratified R 80

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/13/13

Act No. 67

Page 1 of 1



