

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### S\*0463 (Rat #0080, Act #0067 of 2013) General Bill, By Hayes and Ford

*Similar (H 3619)*

**Summary:** Department of Insurance

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-53-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO APPLICANTS FOR LICENSURE AS PROFESSIONAL BONDSEN AND RUNNERS, SO AS TO REQUIRE CERTAIN STATE AND NATIONAL CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS, TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE MUST REPORT THE RESULTS, AND TO PROVIDE THE APPLICANT MUST BEAR THE ASSOCIATED COSTS. - ratified title

02/28/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/28/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/10/13	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 20)
04/17/13	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/23/13		Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)
04/23/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 27)
04/24/13	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/24/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 106)
04/24/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 106)
05/14/13	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 32)
05/14/13	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 32)
05/23/13	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 4)
05/30/13	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). King, Neal, Weeks, Mitchell, Williams, Knight, Sandifer, Erickson, Gambrell, RL Brown, Anderson, Tallon, Gilliard, Hardwick, Barfield, HA Crawford, Robinson-Simpson (House Journal-page 41)
06/04/13	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). King, Barfield, Hardwick, Sandifer, Gambrell, Tallon, Erickson, HA Crawford, Anderson, Gilliard, Williams, Robinson-Simpson (House Journal-page 23)
06/04/13	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Knight (House Journal-page 97)
06/04/13	House	Amended (House Journal-page 97)
06/04/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 97)
06/04/13	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 99)
06/05/13	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 107)
06/06/13	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 73)
06/06/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 73)
06/11/13		Ratified R 80
06/13/13		Signed By Governor
06/20/13		Effective date 06/13/13
06/24/13		Act No. 67